

To **BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400001

### Scrip Code – 524202

# Ref: Regulation 39(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements Regulations 2015)

#### Sub: Intimation towards loss of Share Certificate

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Please find enclosed Intimation towards loss of share certificates, as per the captioned regulation.

Kindly take the same on records and oblige.

Thanking you.

#### FOR LACTOSE (INDIA) LIMITED

(Ritesh Pandey) Company Secretary & Compliance officer Date: 03<sup>rd</sup> December 2024 Place: Mumbai





Τo,

## **BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400001

## Subject: Intimation towards Loss of Share Certificate under Regulation 39(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 39 (3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, (as amended) (Listing Regulations, 2015) this is to inform you that the Company has received intimation about loss of share certificates, the details of which are given below:

Name of Registered	Joint	Folio No.	Share	Distinctive No.	No. of
Shareholder	Shareholder		Certificate No.		shares
ASHOK KORBA	-	0020128	23850	2384071 – 2384170	100
ASHOK KORBA	-	0020128	23851	2384171 – 2384270	100
ASHOK KORBA	-	0020128	42145	4558700 - 4558799	100
ASHOK KORBA	-	0020128	42146	4558800 - 4558899	100
ASHOK KORBA	-	0020128	42147	4558900 – 4558909	10
ASHOK KORBA	-	0020128	42148	4558910 – 4558919	10
ASHOK KORBA	-	0020128	42149	4558920 – 4558929	10
ASHOK KORBA	-	0020128	42150	4558930 – 4558939	10
ASHOK KORBA	-	0020128	42151	4558940– 4558940	1





The duplicate share certificates will be issued only after receipt of all necessary documents from the shareholder.

Please acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You,

FOR LACTOSE (INDIA) LIMITED

(Ritesh Pandey) Company Secretary & Compliance officer Date: 03<sup>rd</sup> December 2024 Place: Mumbai



2811202410 Dup 28mg To, Bigshare services Put. Ltd. office No. 56-2, 6th floor, Pinnacle Buiness Park, Next to Ahura Centre, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai: -400093. 717307 subject :- Issue of duplicate share certificate to the legal heir toliono:-0020128 ret-Your email dated 13th Nov & ret no: -091124016 Dear Sir, My tather late, shori. Ashok Korba was the holder of shares of (lactose) India Ltd. He expired on 12/11/2015. My mother late. smt. Vijayalaxmi Korba expired on 20107/2023. I am the only legal heir for the shares of Lactose India Ltd. I am enclosing self attested pan card, aadhar card; cancelled cheque, client Master List. Kindly transfer the shares of Lactose India Ltd. in name of shri. Amar Korba kindly requestigs the pertions do truthe needful. Thanking You. Subject to Verification 02 DEC 2024 Present Address Yours Sincerely Amar Korba d same a s A Ruhptot no . GoB, flat no :- 16, Amar Korba 3rd floor, J.D. Alves Premises, Hill Rd, Bandra (w), 9004682212 Mumberi :- 400050

प्रमाणपत्र क्रमांक/ Certificate No. 756104399

